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Chief Executives/Chief Officers - Essex – October 14

Clinical 
Commissioning 
Groups (CCGS): 
Commissioners

Chief Executive PA’s (if known)

NHS England Andrew Pike:

Swift House
Hedgerows Business Park
Colchester Road
Springfield/Chelmsford
CM2 5PF

Gladys Vellamaa:
g.vellamaa@nhs.net 
interim admin is: 
alison.alexander5@nhs.net 

North East 
Essex CCG

Dr Shane Gordon:
Chief Officer
Primary Care Centre
Turner Road
Colchester
CO4 5JR

Dr Gary Sweeney
Chair

Lisa Llewelyn
Director of  Nursing & Quality:
l.llewelyn@nhs.net 
admin for lisa:
sdeluca@nhs.net 

West Essex 
CCG

Clare Morris:
Chief Officer
Building 4
Sprncer Close
St Margarets Hospital
The Plain
Epping, CM16 6TT

Dr Rob Gerlis
Chair

Jane Kinniburgh
Director of Nursing & Qualty
jane.kinniburgh@nhs.net 
admin for Jane: 
julie.stewart9@nhs.net 

Mid Essex CCG Dr Caroline Dollery:
Chair
Wren House
Hedgerows Business Park
Colchester Road
Springfield/Chelmsford
CM2 5PF

Caroline Rassall
Accountable Officer

Carol Anderson
Director of Nursing & Quality
carolanderson@nhs.net 

Southend CCG Dr Paul Hussellbee:

SuffoClinical Chief Officer 
102-104 Baxter Avenue
Southend on Sea
SS2 6HZ

Mr Chalres Cormack
Chair

Linda Dowse
Chief Nurse

Castlepoint & 
Rochford CCG

Kevin McKenny:
Chief Operating Officer
1st Floor, Phoenix House
Christopher Martin Way
Basildon
SS14 3HG

Dr Mike Saad
Chairman

Tricia D’orsi
Chief  Nurse
patricia.dorsi@nhs.net 
admin:
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amandashears@nhs.net 
Basildon & 
Brentwood CCG

Tom Abell:
Chief Officer
Phoenix House
Christopher Martin Way
Basildon
SS14 3HG

Dr Anil Chopra
Chair

Director of Nursing:
lisa.allen3@nhs.net 

Thurrock CCG Mandy Ansell:
Acting (Interirm) Accountable Officer
Civic Offices
2nd Floor
New Road
Grays, RM17 6SL

Dr Anand Deshpande
Chair

Jane Foster-Taylor
Executive Nurse

Providers:

Anglian 
Community 
Enterprise 
(ACE) (North)

Lynne Woodcock 
(Managing Director):

659-662 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester
CO4 9YQ

Lucy Birch:
Lucy.birch@acecic.nhs.uk 

Provide (Mid) John Niland
CEO

900 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Essex 
CO4 9YQ

mshofiuzzaman@nhs.net 

SEPT Mental 
Health Trust &
South 
East/West – 
Provider 
Services

Sally Morris:
Chief Executive Officer
Trust Head Office
The Lodge
The Chase
Wickford
SS11 7XX

Andy Brogan
Executive Director of Clinical 
Governance & Quality (Executive 
Nurse)

elaine.taylor@sept.nhs.uk 

North East 
London NHS 
Foundation 
Trust – South 
West -Provider

John Brouder:
John.brouder@nelft.nhs.uk
Chief Executive
NELFT Trust Headquarters
Goodmaynes Hospital
Barley Lane
Ilford
IG3 8YB

ceoandchair@nelft.nhs.uk 

Stephanie Dawe - 
Chief Nurse

Brid.johnson@nelft.nhs.uk 

Hertfordshire 
partnership NHS 

Tom Cahill:
Tom.cahill@hertspartsft.nhs.uk

Edwina Watford:
Edwina.watford@hertspartsft.nhs.uk 
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Foundation 
Trust (North LD 
Services)

Chief Executive
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Herts

Dr Geraldine O’Sullivan
Quality & Medical Leadership

North East 
Essex 
Partnership 
Foundation 
Trust

Andrew Geldard:
Andrew.geldard@nepft.nhs.uk

Trust Head Quarters
Stapleford Close
Chelmsford
CM2 0QX

Elizabeth Mabbutt:
Elizabeth.mabbutt@nepft.nhs.uk 

Paul Keedwell 
Director of Operations & Nursing

Acute 
Hospitals:

Mid Essex 
Hospital Trust

Paul Forden:
CEO
Broomfield Hospital
Court Road
Broomfield/Chelmsford
CM1 7ET

Cathy Geddes
Chief Nurse:
cathy.geddes@meht.nhs.uk 
Admin For cathy:
Lauren.hider@meht.nhs.uk 

Princess 
Alexandra 
Hospital

Phil Morley:
CEO
Princess Alexandra Hospital
Hamstel Road
Harlow
CM20 1QX

Prof Nancy Fontaine
Director of Nursing & Quality

Nancy.fontaine@pah.nhs.uk 
Admin for Nancy:
Lynne.Peaty@pah.nhs.uk 

Basildon & 
Thurrock 
Hospital Trust

Clare Panniker:
clare.panniker@btuh.nhs.uk
chief Executive
Level J
Nethermayne
Basildon
SS16 5NL

Katie Sturch:
Katie.sturch@btuh.nhs.uk 

Diane Sarkar
Director of Nursing
diane.sarkar@btuh.nhs.uk 

Southend 
University NHS 
Foundation 
Trust Hospital

Sue Hardy – Acting CEO
Sue.hardy@southend.nhs.uk
Chief Executive
Prittlewell Close
Westcliff on Sea
SS0 0RY

Admin for Sue:
Julie.Szukalski@southend.nhs.uk 
 
Cheryl Schwarz
Chief Nurse 
Cheryl.schwarz@southend.nhs.uk

Colchester 
University 
Hospital

Dr Lucy Moore:
Luct.moore2@nhs.net
CEO
Colchester General Hospital
Trust Offices
Main Building
Turner Road
Colchester, CO4 5JL 

Donna Gillan:
Donna.gillan@nhs.net 

Dee Hackett
Director of Nursing & Patient 
Experience:
Dee.Hackett@colchesterhospital.n
hs.uk 
Admin for Dee:
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Judy.Nanton@colchesterhospital.n
hs.uk 

Other Health 
Related:

East of England 
Ambulance 
Service

Dr Antony Marsh: CEO
(Rob Ashford is the director for 
Essex)

East of England Ambulance 
Headquarters
Whiting Way
Melbourn
Cambridgeshire
SG8 6EN

rob.ashford@eastamb.nhs.uk

Statutory 
Agencies in 
Essex:

Essex County 
Council

Joanna Killian:
Joanna.killian@essex.gov.uk
CEO
County Hall
Market Road
Chelmsford
CM1 1QH

Justine Stapleton:
Justine.stapleton@essex.gov.uk

Essex Police Stephen Kavanagh:
Stephen.kavanagh@essex.pnn.police.uk 

Essex Police Headquarters,
PO Box 2
Springfield/Chelmsford,
CM2 6DA

Tracey Hitching:
Tracey.hitching@essex.pnn.police.uk

Office of Police 
Crime 
Commissioners

Nick Alston:
Nick.alston@essex.pnn.police.uk 

3 Hoffmanns Way
Chelmsford
Essex
CM1 1GU

Lucy Gordon
Lucy.gordan@essex.pnn.police 

Essex Fire & 
Rescue 
Services

David Johnson:
david.johnson@essex-fire.gov.uk 

Service Headquarters
Kelvedon park
Rivenhall/Witham
CM8 3HB

Also include:
julian.ashley@essex-fire.gov.uk 
&
daniel.gatehouse@essex-
fire.gov.uk 
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Substance 
misuse 
services

Southend Glyn Hawksworth:
GlynHalksworth@southend.gov.uk

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council,
Civic Centre
Victoria Avenue
Southend on Sea
Essex
SS2 6ER

Essex Ben Hughes:
Ben.hughes@essex.gov.uk 

E1
County Hall
Chelmsford
Essex
CM1 1QH

Thurrock Jim Nicolson:
JNicolson@thurrock.gov.uk

Thurrock Council Civic Offices
New Road
Grays
RM17 6SL
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